

## UNIVERSITETI "UKSHIN HOTE

UNIVERSITY "UKSHIN HOTI"

".tJ/1.JA. MQ.'2..
e pranim1t t-lr\_1 riotokol1t

Jo 03)!2P'S

**FACULTY OF LAW** 

Rruga e Shkronjave Nr.1, 20000 Prizren -Kosove; Tel:+381 (0) 29- 232 140; Homepage: ww.uni-prizren.com

The Dean Prof. Asoc.Dr. Muharem Faiku

Ref.no. 03/283 Prizren, on: 01.11.2022

Pursuant to the provisions of article 72 paragraph I subparagraph 1.1 and 1.3 of the **Statute** of the University of Prizren "Ukshin Hoti", No. 04 -V- 621 dt. 30 May 2013, and article 7 of Quality Assurance Regulation, the Council of the Law Faculty, at the meeting held on 01.11.2022, in relation to the appointment of the Quality Assurance Committee within the respective faculty, issues this:

## Amendment DECISION

The decision no.03/180 dated 15.07.2022 of the Quality Assurance Committee within the Faculty of Law is partially annulled

- I. The Quality Assurance Committee appointed by the Council of the Faculty of Law is comprised of:
- a) Prof. Ass. Dr. Dardan Vuniqi Coordinator,
- b) Prof.Asoc.Dr. Armend Podvorica- Member,
- c) Ass.Milot Krasniqi, Assistant-Member,
- d) Msc.Enver Buzhala, Secretary Member
- e) Anisa Dauti Student-Member
- 2. The herein committee is obligated to fulfill the duties and tasks as stipulated by the Regulation for Quality Assurance, issued and approved by the UUHP Senate.
- 3. This decision takes effect on the day of its signing.

## To notify:

- UUHP Management;
- FL Council;
- Committee Members;
- Filing;
- Archive.

